Publication Agreement for Papers Accepted for Publication in ADVANCE '2023 Proceedings

Please fill in this form and submit it in a pdf format (with your final version of the paper) using your easychair account:

Paper No.: 4317

TITLE OF PAPER: Blockchain Security in the Internet of Things: Literature Review

AUTHOR(S): Joyce Quintino, Carina T. de Oliveira, and Rossana Andrade

PUBLICATION TITLE: Proceedings of ADVANCE Conference

By submitting your work for publication in the Proceedings of **Sixth International Workshop on ADVANCEs in ICT (ADVANCE)**, you have agreed, **by default**, to the following terms and conditions:

- (a) The author and coauthor(s) must complete this form and submit it via easychair <u>along with the camera-ready</u>. If the paper is a work made for hire and the author or coauthor(s) do not have the authority to sign the paper, the owner of the paper must also sign the form.
- (b) You grant the publisher of ADVANCE Proceedings a right to publish your work and to distribute the published work according to the relevant laws and regulations governing publications.
- (c) You must be either the owner of the work or have obtained permission from the owner of the work (e.g. your employer) to publish the work. You have agreed to take the responsibility to solve any disputes that may arise anytime in the future with regard to the ownership of the work and the right of publishing the work, including penalty and compensation payment.
- (d) If excerpts from copyrighted works are included in your paper, you must have obtained written permission from the copyright owners and show credit to the sources in your paper. You have agreed to take the responsibility to solve any disputes that may arise anytime in the future with regard to copyright materials that you have used in your work.

If any of the above terms and conditions does not apply to your work or you do not agree with any of these provisions, please inform the **ADVANCE Workshop** Organizing Committee immediately at the following address:

| E-mail: advance2023@easychair.org | | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Corresponding Author's | | |
| Signature: Joyce Quintino Alves | Title/Employer: | |
| Print Name: Joyce Quintino | (if not signed by author) | |

As the form is being signed by the corresponding author on behalf of the others, the following additional statement must be accepted and signed by the author signing for the co-authors: "I represent and warrant that I am authorized to execute this transfer of copyright on behalf of all the authors of the article named above."

Date: 19/01/2023 Corresponding Author's Signature: Joyce Quintino Alves